FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 200006262D

Date: 08.04.2022

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Attn: Motor Claim Department

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES: SKU 2948L/SJG 5197C ON 17.03.2022

We are the authorized repair workshop for the owner of motor vehicle no: $SKU\ 2948L$, which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle no: $SJG\ 5197C$. The vehicle owner has requested and authorized us to assist him in presenting his/her claim against the party responsible for the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving, we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the owner/claimant.

		\$ 11,723.00
3)	GIA Search Fee	\$ 2.00
,	Loss of Rental	\$ 700.00
1)	Cost of Repair (inclusive of GST)	\$ 11,021.00

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims:

a) Final Repair Invoice

c) GIA Search Result

e) GIA Report

g) I/C & Driving License

i) Vehicle Registration Log Card

b) Car Rental Invoice / Agreement

d) Letter of Authorisation, etc...

f) Police Report

h) Insurance Certificate

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of our customer's claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/claimant.

Thank you. Yours faithfully,

Jason Tang (jason@fastechauto.com.sg)
For FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

AUTHORISATION TO ACT

I/We, Cheong Wai Sing (the third pa	rty claimant") of BIK 133 Jalan Butit Metah
#109-1510 Singapore 160133 (address), owner	er of Sku 2948 L (vehicle no.) hereby
authorize Fastech Auto Pte Ltd	("the workshop") to act for me with respect
to my claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or loss	그 이 그 사람이 사용을 하는 것이 되었다. 이 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들이 되었다. 그는 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은
SKU 2948 L that was damaged pursuant to the ac	ceident which occurred on 17.03.200 (date)
along towards Thomson Road	(location) involving
vehicle no/s STG 5197C ("the accident").	
I further authorize the workshop to settle my above	mentioned claim in a manner that they
deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to re	ceive payment further to settlement of my
claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of	
I further acknowledge that any settlement the wor	kshop may reach on my behalf is on a
without prejudice and without admission of liability	basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers
of the other vehicle/s is concerned.	
20	
Dated this 39 (day) of March (month)	20 <u>33</u> (year)
	(× a
	N SONOGESED III
	a county
11 (4)	7100 3
signed by "the third party claimant"	Signed by "the workshop"
with company stamp if applicable)	(with company stamp)



*** This Discharge Voucher applies only to the claimant's claim for his property damage and will not affect his personal injuries claim and/or uninsured losses claim in a later date. Further, the settlement terms herein should not be used as an evidence to prejudice to the claimant's personal injuries claim and/or other uninsured losses claim arising of the subject matter in this action.

AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehicle No:	SJG 5197C (Insd veh)			
	SKU 2948L (TP veh)	Model:	MAZDA 3	
Date of Accident/ Time:	17/03/2022 17:30			

Repair Estimate	:\$	34.492.09		
Final Repair Cost	:\$			
Loss of Use	:\$		days at \$	per day
Rental (if any)	:\$		days at \$	per day
LTA / GIA Search Fee	:\$			
Others:	:\$			Who is a
	:\$			
Final Settlement Sum	:\$	10,000.00	GLOBAL SUM	
Payee Name : FASTECH AU	TO PTE LTD			
Is Third Party Workshop GIA Regist	ered? [] YES [$\left[igtimes ight]$ NO (Kindly indicate below	/)	
A) For Non GIA Regist	ered Workshop:	Agreed Liability 80 (%)	
For GIA Registered	Workshop:	BOLA Applicable: Yes/No BC	LA Scenario No: 31	la
BOLA Liability:	(%)	Assessed Liability (*):	(%)	
* Assessed Lightlity	to be filled only for chain c	collisions and for cases where BOLA d	oes not apply.	
Assessed Liubility				

NOTE:

- 1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF SO REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.
- 2. THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.
- AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settlement confirmation. In the event, rental agreement / invoices are not received within 7 days of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert to loss of use claim per the NIMA rates.

We/I confirmed that this is a full and final settlement that we and or our client have/had/has against you (AXA and their policyholder/authorised driver/tortfeasor) for any and all losses (past/present/future) arising from this accident.

We confirmed that we have the authority of our client to act for and on their benefit this accident.

Signature of workshop representative / Workshop stamp Name of Representative: Joson Ton9

Date: 01.06.2022

GST Reg. No.

200006262D

Signature of Witness / Workshop stamp (if applicable)

Name of Witness: Allan Tang

GST Reg. No.

200006262D

Date: 01.06.2022

CICS Signature of AXA's surveyor/representative:

Name of AXA's surveyor /Representative:

Date: 07/06/2022

TAX INVOICE

FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 200006262D

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Tax Invoice: 22895

Date

:08.04.2022

Vehicle No

: SKU 2948L

Make/Model : MAZDA3

Chassis/Eng# :

Attn: Motor Claim Department

Accident Date : 17.03.2022

Claim No

Reference

: 0322 -22895

Policy No

Amount

To proceed on lump sum repair

S\$

10300.00

E. & O. E.

Total: S\$

10300.00

GST @ 7% : S\$

721.00

Amount Due: \$\$

11021.00

for FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

DYNAMIC CAR RENTAL

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-46 Autobay Singapore 417883

Tel No: 6741 7244 / 6746 5405 Fax No: 6745 8520 / 6746 5786

Co. Reg No: 52928467K

To: CHEONG WAI SING

Invoice

: DCR-2022-04-01

Date : 05.04.2022

Agreement No : 22233

Payment Terms : LOD

DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT

Rental charges for vehicle : SLH 7586X

(0322-22895)

700.00

Rental Period from

29.03.2022 to

05.04.2022

E. & O. E.

Total

\$

700.00

LOK SEONG

for Dynamic Car Rental

Dynamic Car Rental

1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6, #01-46/48/50 AUTOBAY, SINGAPORE 417883.
TEL: (+65) 6741 7244, 6746 5405 FAX: (+65) 6745 8520, 6746 5786

Co. Reg. No. 52928467K

RENTAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

No. 22233

A SOUTH VERTHAMOUT HIS HAR	teer collectification as	May 20 S to a restrain an extreme se	CONDITIONS		80814	10. 22	23	3
Cheona C	vai Sina Cs	31695869 (3)	REG. No.	MAKE			15,710	
ADDRESS BIK 138 Jalan Bukit Merah			SLH 7586 X	DIESE		PETROL	E 1	/4 1/2 3/4
# 09 - 1510		KM		DATE	& TIME IN			
		Sue Mensone ser agressus	KM		DATE	04.000 & TIME OL	wa IT) 2:00pn
Singapore 160133		OUT KM		29.1	03.300°	00	13:05pm	
NAMED DRIVER	Company of the compan	N HIS OWN THE CHIEF	DRIVEN			OCLD	oh il	
DRIVING LICENCE NO	Wai Sing	avia com aperisc eightliae a at il y mis to circunati carris easia an						(9)
S 1695869 G	ulmany hasymble 5.2 w	PLACE OF ISSUE	НО	URS	@S\$	en Hada Ing		
PASSPORT NO	DATE OF ISSUE	PLACE OF ISSUE	7 0	AYS	@ S\$	100.00	- Gh	700 00
ADD NAMED DRIVER	the six services their years	A SUME MUNICIPAL DE LA COLLUDIO DEL COLLUDIO DEL COLLUDIO DE LA CO	WE	EVO		100.00	#	700.00
DRIVING LICENCE NO	DATE OF EXPIRY	PLACE OF ISSUE			@S\$		-	
PASSPORT NO	DATE OF ISSUE	PLACE OF ISSUE	MON		@S\$	do siolasv p	100	
IMPORTANT NOTES:	1,000	PEACE OF ISSUE	BY INITIALLING, RENTER AGREES TO PAY ADD FEE FOR COLLISION DAMAGES		SUB-T	OTAL		
This vehicle is licensed to carry 04.	passenger only.	1900 pile sepose deglio sego (1	WAIVER (C.D.W.)	JES _	aliteva June	noge rately		
No refund will be given for vehicle re No refund will be given for period let Hirer is liable to pay loss of earnings	eturns early. ft in vehicle.		pore or largest to scool		TOTAL	RENTAL	#	T00.00
Vehicle return during office hour call	and traffic summonese.	repair.	Instance parallel of the paral	M AI	DELIVE	ERY FEE		
Geographical areas: Singapore & W Driver must be: a) 18 years old and above.	No service on public holiday and Sunday. Geographical areas: Singapore & West Malaysia. Priver must be:		First 2015 over Cene Sauki First 2016 Charge (Serv Sorier	ard y	COLLE	CTION FEE	govilut typa	
b) Holding a valid relevant class of d	riving license.	o and the additional driver named in the	PER DAY PER WEEK		POLITIC	n kom akan		
agreement. The hirer is not allowed to sub-let the	vehicle to another party and sul	bletting is not covered.	PER DAY PER WEEK \$ \$	S S	ER MO	NTH		
ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS:			BY INITIALLING, RENTI	FR T	ed be		SIR: VE	
COMPREHENSIVE COVERED EXC "Section I – Used in S'pore only : SG 'Section II – Used in S'pore only : SG 'W/screen Excess In S'pore : SGD 10	D 2000.00 Section I – Us 3D 1500.00 Section II – Us	ed outside S'pore : SGD 4000.00 sed outside S'pore : SGD 3000.00 ess Outside S'pore : SGD 100.00	AGREES TO PAY ADD FI FOR PERSONAL ACCIDE INSURANCE (P.A.I.)	FF	la revi		a tro	- 0
THIRD PARTY COVERED EXCESS: Hirer must bear all costs to the dama Section II – Used in S'pore only : SG	A Cause John to Calledon Top	233 Ottiside a pore : SGD 100.00	X transmit to the sale of		ed to		P eri7	Tr.
Hirer must bear all costs to the dama Section II – Used outside S'pore : So	Life of Stames in Sec. 15		PER DAY PER WEEK PER MONTH S S S					
OUNG AND INEXPERIENCE DRIVE	a to volled it balls of	accident) and below or possess only	PREPAYMENT	700	074	20 2(2(0))	z inst	
OMPREHENSIVE COVERED EYES	ESS. (VOLING AND INCOME		CHECK	110	OTAL	CHARGE	Made	
Section I – Used in S'pore only : SGE Section II – Used in S'pore only : SGI Wscreen Excess In S'pore : SGD 10	D 6000.00 Section I – Use	d outside S'pore : SGD 12,000.00	L Carandaba votes cure	D	EPOSI	Т	W.CIA	(B)
HIRD PARTY COVERED EXCESS.	VOLING AND INEXPEDIENCE	ss Outside S'pore : SGD 100.00	CASH		Injust .		A Pitt	NA.
	IIRD PARTY COVERED EXCESS: (YOUNG AND INEXPERIENCE DRIVER) irer must bear all costs to the damages of the return vehicle. ection II - Used in S'pore only: SGD 6000.00		RECEIPT NO. NETT CHARGE		HARGE		21	
irrer must bear all costs to the damag lection II – Used outside S'pore : SGI	ge of the return vehicle. D 12.000.00		Learning and		bally	Agreement	itti lo	
rer is responsible for any costs to the IRD PARTY DAMAGE / INJURY claims.			AMOUNT DUE / REFUND		f seda	roesto (disk) sh (ssie) s fi		
HAVE READ THE TERMS AND F THIS RENTAL AGREEMENT	CONDITIONS ON BOTH	SIDES	van vunt mit efnemenene van	liv eni	artienio 1929 g	o traction the Cultification		ARE I
GNED BY THE PARTIES HERE	ON THE		DAY OF			alal sa H ta		31
ate with out most	1							
, 5/				0	1			.01
RENTEDIO	NIVEDIO CIONATA		X	Du	1.			
HENTER'S/D	RIVER'S SIGNATUR	E	DYNA	AMIC	CAR	RENTAL		

INSURER ENQUIRY

Find insurer

Vehicle reg. no.

SJG5197C

Date of Accident

17/03/2022

Reset

% RESULT & RECEIPT

TP Insurer Enquiry

Insurance AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Requested ByALLAN TANG (KIM CHWEE AUT...

Requested Date ______29/03/2022 13:00

Payment details

Request Amount: \$\$1.87

GST Amount: \$\$0.13

Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive): \$\$2

General Insurance Association

Records Management Centre

GST Registration No: M400017735

Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Sent: Thursday, 24 March 2022 12:13 pm

To: tslai9@hotmail.com
Cc: lai_ys@live.com

Subject: <STANDARD NOTIFICATION LETTER> OUR REF: CC4/ASM22002675/ga3 ***

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJG 5197C & SKU 2948L ON 17/03/2022 ***

Importance: High

24 MARCH 2022

LAI TIN SENG

DRIVER: LAI YE SIANG

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF : CC4/ASM22002675/ga3

YOUR REF : SJG 5197C

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJG 5197C & SKU 2948L ALONG/AT 6 Irrawaddy Rd ON 17/03/2022

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from **MG SOLUTION PTE LTD** acting on behalf of the owner of SKU 2948L against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in our favour. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to ceciliachong@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Driver's Work Permit
- Employment Letter from your company

- Authorisation letter & Relationship with driver
- ADDEMDUM FORM TO BE SIGN & RETURN
- Rental Agreement/ Leasing Agreement
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- COUNTER CLAIM STATUS AGAINST THIRD PARTY
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6749 4274 or email us at ceciliachong@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Cc AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

Note: We are on work from home arrangement. All correspondence should be made via email. Submission of claim related documents will be in softcopy. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.

Best Regards,

Cecilia Chong | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6749-4274 | MAIN: 6256 3561 | EMAIL: <u>CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com</u> FAX: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)









Re:RE: Re:RE: Re:RE: Re:<MANDATE IA>

VendorEngage

Туре

Question

Message

Please attempt settlement at \$10k.

Reply